
T ll!! 11<:: A'lf''lf'o lI.{tX II<~Y (i:cll<:l X lI<~!R A !fA 
OF TEXAS 

~I1I~JI MATTOX 
ATTORNEY GEXElRAlt. 

Mr. Jeffrey J. Horner 

June B, 1990 

Attorney for Lamar C.I.S.D. 
2000 South Tower Pennzoil Place 
Houston, Texas 77002-27B1 

Dear Mr. Horner: 

OR90-209 

You ask whether certain information is subject to 
required public disclosure under, the Texas Open Records Act, 
article 6252-17a, V.T.C.S. Your request was assigned ID# 
9072 • 

We have considered the exceptions you claimed, 
specifically, 3(a)(1) and 3(a)(14), and have reviewed the 
documents at issue. A previous determination of this 
office, Open Records Decision No. 332 (1982), a copy of 
which is enclosed, resolves your request. Exception 3(a) (14) 
may be used to withhold information which identifies 
students or parents. Open Records D.ecision No. 332. Though 
some of the information relatin9 to student records does not 
identify students or parents by name, it may be withheld 
because of the relatively small number of students to which 
the information could be applicable, making identification 
of students an easy task. ~ Open Records Decision No. 294 
(1981). We have marked those portions of the letters which 
should be withheld. 

Because case law and prior published open records 
decisions resolve your request, we are resolving this matter 
with this informal letter ruling rather than with a 
published open records decision. If you have questions 
about this ruling, please refer to OR90-209. 
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Ref. : ID# 9072 

Yours ver 

~J/ 
Kay H. Guaj rdo 
Assistant Attorney 
Opinion Committee 
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Enclosure: Open Records Decision No. 332 (1982) 
Marked Documents 


